Case IPR 2019-00131 of U.S. Patent No. 9,258,698

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PANASONIC CORPORATION of NORTH AMERICA et al. Petitioner,

v.

CELLSPIN SOFT, INC. Patent Owner

Case No. IPR 2019-00131 Patent No. 9,258,698

AMENDED POWER OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b), Patent Owner, Cellspin Soft, Inc., hereby appoints René A. Vazquez of GARTEISER HONEA, PLLC, and John J. Edmonds and Stephen F. Schlather of EDMONDS & SCHLATHER, PLLC as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and Patent Trial and Appeal Board associated with the above captioned *inter partes* review:

> René A. Vazquez, Reg. No. 38,647 GARTEISER HONEA, PLLC 119 W Ferguson Street Tyler, TX 75702

Phone: (903) 705-7420, ext. 105

Fax: (888) 908-4400



Email: rvazquez@ghiplaw.com

John J. Edmonds, Reg. No. 56,184

Edmonds & Schlather, PLLC

355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2450

Los Angeles, California 90071

P: (213) 973-7846 F: (213) 835-6996

E: pto-edmonds@ip-lit.com

Stephen F. Schlather, Reg. No. 45,081

Edmonds & Schlather, PLLC

1616 South Voss Road, Suite 125

Houston, Texas 77057

P: (713) 364-2371 F: (832) 415-2535

SIGNATURE:

E: <u>sschlather@ip-lit.com</u>

FOR: Cellspin Soft, Inc.

G. 1 G. 1

BY: Singh Gurvinder

TITLE: Chief Executive Officer

DATE: February 12, 2020



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing AMENDED POWER

OF ATTORNEY PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b) were served

electronically via e-mail on February 12, 2020, in its entirety on the following:

vpearce@orrick.com dmedina@orrick.com TVPPTABDocket@orrick.com Jennifer.Bailey@eriseip.com Adam.Seitz@eriseip.com PTAB@eriseip.com karinehk@rimonlaw.com

Dated: February 12, 2020 Respectfully submitted,

GARTEISER HONEA, PLLC

/René A. Vazquez/

René A. Vazquez, Reg. No. 38,647 GARTEISER HONEA, PC 119 W Ferguson Street Tyler, TX 75702

Phone: (903) 705-7420, ext. 105

Fax: (888) 908-4400

Email: rvazquez@ghiplaw.com

Attorney for Patent Owner Cellspin Soft, Inc.

